2 www.omron247.com
TL4019  Safety Interlock Switches
Operation
Optional Key Release
A key release unit is eas-
ily attached to the TL4019 to
provide emergency override of
the switch locking mechanism
by a qualified, responsible
person.
Alignment Guide
Optional stainless steel align-
ment guide aids actuator entry
and is easily installed.
Flat Actuator
Available with and without
rubber bushings.
Flexible 1 Actuator
15 degree flexibility may be
adjusted with the set screw.
90-Degree Actuator
Available with and without
rubber bushings.
Flexible 2 Actuator
15 degree flexibility may be
adjusted with the set screw.
Optional Slide Bolts
• Allows easy installation of
switch on machine guards
• Actuator included (order
switch separately)
• Integral handle included
• Metal is ideal for heavy
doors; plastic is suitable for
smaller and lighter doors
• Slotted hole in bolt permits
attaching multiple padlocks
• Yellow color for easy
recognition
Metal Slide Bolt
Plastic
Slide Bolt
Rear Release T-Handle
(Order separately)
Rear Release Actuator
(Included with Rear
Release Switches)
Optional Rear Release
• Allows manual rear release
of a locked switch from
inside a guarded area per
ANSI/RIA R15.06
• May be installed on switch in
conjunction with or without
the use of a slide bolt
• Must use with Rear Release
Switch Models only
Optional LED Lid Kit
Provides red
and green LED
indicators with
user-configured
operation.
Optional Interior
Lever Kit
Use with
metal rear
release slide
bolts.
5www.omron247.com
TL4019  Safety Interlock Switches
Dimensions	 (mm/in.)
Overtravel
Flat Actuator
Overtravel
90-Degree Actuator
TL4019 Optional Metal Slide Bolt for TL4019
Flexible 1 Actuator Flexible 2 Actuator
192
7.56
0.3
0.012
3.5
0.14
19.5
0.77
M20 (3x)
144
5.67
40
1.57
16
0.63
30
1.1840
1.57
31
1.22
43
1.69
35
1.38
Travel
Travel
V
h
For M5
ISO 1207
(DIN 84)
ISO 4762
(DIN 912)
35
1.38
>
Mechanical
unlocking
mechanism
(except
TL4019-5)
Mechanical
unlocking
screw
305
12
171.5
6.75
283
11.14
42
1.65
60
2.36
62
2.44
Door hung on right
Slot provided
for rear
release model
Optional slide bolt interior
kit PN 44534-8050 must be
ordered separately
135
5.31
58
2.28
69
2.72
33
1.3
16
0.63
10
0.39
8
0.31
40
1.57
40
1.57X
Guard frame
144
5.67
35
1.38
14
0.55
76
3
30
1.18
18
0.71
30
1.18
M5 (4x)
15
0.59 110
4.33
40
1.57
20
0.79
20
0.79
Adjusting screw
safeguarded
For Screw M6
For Screw
M6
For Screw
M6
For
Screw
M6
Adjustment
Screw
90
3.54
Min. door radius
Adjustment
Screw
30
1.2
16
0.63
8
0.3158
0.315
18
0.71
10
0.39
35
1.38
16
0.63
28 +7
1.1 +0.28
26
1.02
16
0.63
Ø5.3
0.21
19
0.75
90
3.54
R>
20
0.79
50
1.97
40
1.575
54
2.13
4
0.16
29
1.14
23
0.91
14
0.55
40
1.57
33.2
1.31
35
1.38
35
1.38
100
3.94
Min. door radius
100
3.94
R>
Adjustment
Screw
Adjustment
Screw
28 +7
1.1 +0.28
Ø5.5
0.216
50
1.97
40
1.575
3
0.12
47
1.85
35
1.38
15
0.59
5.5
0.22
20
0.8
18
0.7
48
1.89
1000
39.4
Min. door radius
30
1.18
All non-overtravel
actuators
3
0.12
35
1.38 58
2.28
88
3.46
20
0.79
5.5
0.22
15
0.59
1000
39.4
Min. door radius
7www.omron247.com
TL4019  Safety Interlock Switches
Model Solenoid Contacts Wiring Entry Part No.
TL4019-31102TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0080
TL4019-31102SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0180
TL4019-31102F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0280
TL4019-31102F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0380
TL4019-30243TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0090
TL4019-30243SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0190
TL4019-30243F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0290
TL4019-30243F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0390
TL4019-31103TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0400
TL4019-31103SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0500
TL4019-31103F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0600
TL4019-31103F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1700
TL4019-30241SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1150
TL4019-31101SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1160
TL4019-30242SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1170
TL4019-31102SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1180
TL4019-30243SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1190
TL4019-31103SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1500
Power to Unlock (with unlock request contact) (mechanical
unlocking is not available on these switches)
TL4019-50241TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0470
TL4019-50241SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0570
TL4019-50241F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0670
TL4019-50241F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1770
Switch Only (no actuators or adapters included)
Power to Unlock (without door contact)
TL4019-10241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2010
TL4019-11101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2020
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4019-30241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2050
TL4019-31101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2060
TL4019-30242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2070
TL4019-31102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2080
TL4019-30243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2090
TL4019-31103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2100
Power to Unlock (with unlock request contact)
TL4019-50241 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2170
Power to Lock (without door contact)
TL4019-20241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2030
TL4019-21101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2040
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4019-40241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2110
TL4019-41101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2120
TL4019-40242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2130
TL4019-41102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2140
TL4019-40243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2150
TL4019-41103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2160
Rear Release (no actuators or adapters included; rear release
actuator included; order T-handle separately)
Power to Unlock (without door contact)
TL4019-10241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3010
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4019-30241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3050
TL4019-30242RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-3070
TL4019-30243RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3090
Power to Lock (without door contact)
TL4019-20241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3030
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4019-40241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3110
TL4019-40242RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-3130
TL4019-40243RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3150
Ordering (continued)
(Continued on next page)